List of persons currently serving a period of ineligibility as a result of an Anti-Doping Rule Violation
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DC 2.3 Evading, Refusing or Failure to
Submit
DC 2.5 Tampering

DC 2.1 - Stanozolol

DC 2.2 Use of a prohibited method
DC 2.1 - SARMs S-22 & LGD-4033

DC 2.1 - Growth Hormone (hGH)

DC 2.1 - Testosterone
DC 2.5 - Tampering

DC 2.1 - Meldonium

DC 2.1 - 5-methyl-2 ine (1,4-

Sun Yang

Mauricio Fiol Villanueva

Guillermo Bertola
Junya Koga
Vitaly Melnikov

Rebecca Gusmao

Ivan Arshava

dimethylpentylamine)

DC 2.1 - Octodrine and Higenamine
DC 2.1 - Amphetamine
DC 2.1 - Clenbuterol

DC 2.1 - D

Palatov

Jovan Lekic

Sergey Isaev
Arthur Salakhov

Todor Todorov

and a metabolite of D-Metamphetamine
DC 2.8
DC 238

DC 2.1 - Dromostanolone & THC

DC 2.8 - Administration of Prohibited
Substance

DC 2.1 - Methandienone
DC 2.1 - Oxandrolone
DC 2.1 - Stanozolol
DC22
DC 2.1 - Dehydrochloromethyltestosterone

DC 2.1 - Amphetamine

D ira lvanova

Feng Shangbao
(coach)
Liu Guangtan
(coach)

Omar Ahmed Essa

Nikolai Borzov
(coach)

Sahil Pawar
Akash Debnath
Sepehr Davati
Michele Santucci
Alexandr Godovanyuk

Steven Maina

DC 2.8 - ini ion of a Saada L i Michaelo
substance (mother of Ambaar Michaelo)
DC 2.8 - ini ion of a Joseph
substance (step father of Ambaar Michaelo)
DC 2.1 - Metenolone Min Ju KWON
DC 2.1 - Amphetamine Naif Jaif Almontashiri
DC 2.1 - 19-norandrosterone, Oyins Ndakwe

Norethiocholanone

DC 2.3 - Refusal to test
DC 2.1 - Meldonium
DC 2.1 - Dehydrochloromethyltestosterone

DC 2.1 - rEPO

DC 2.3 - Evading, refusing or failing to
submit to sample collection

DC 2.1 - Meldonium
DC 2.1 - Meldonium

DC 2.1 - EPO
DC 2.1 - EPO

Richard Huber
Oksana Makarova
Nikolay Klepikov
Olesya Moiseeva

Taki M'Rabet
Yuliia Krutoholova

Oleksii lvaniv

Kudako Tetiana

Nicolas Culela

RUS

BRA

EST

IND

IND

KEN

KOR

KSA

Brazilian Swimming Championships 2006
Pan American Games 2007

Russian National Swimming Championships

10th International Swimming Competition and European Junior

Swimming Championships

Russian Championship

Bulgarian Open Championship

National competitions

Khelo India Youth Games 2019

69th Interservices Aquatics Championships

National competition

National Swimming Championships

100th National Sports Festival
National competitions - Water Polo

19th National Sports Festival

National competitions
National competitions

Meeting de natation de Bourges

National competitions

National competitions

30/06/2019
07/07/2019
12/07/2019
12/08/2019
01/09/2019
17/09/2019

01-Mar-18

29-Mar-16

May-06
Jul-07

Feb-20

Apr-21

26/06/2021 and

10/07/2021
Oct-20
Nov-18

Jul-19

Dec-18

Nov-18

Jan-19
Jul-19

Jan-19

Jul-18

Apr-19

Oct-19
Apr-19
Dec-18
Feb-18
Jul-18
Nov-18
Mar-19
Jun-19
Apr-18
Apr-18
Apr-18
Feb-19

P

4 years and 3 months

8 years

4 years
4 years
8 years

Lifetime ineligibility

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

4 years

4 years

4 years
Lifetime ineligibilty
Lifetime ineligibilty

4 years
Lifetime ineligibilty

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years
Lifetime Ineligibility
Lifetime Ineligibility

4 years

4 years

4 years

8 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

28-Feb-2020

3-Aug-2019

20-Oct-2018
15-May-2018
22-Apr-2016

13-Nov-2009

13-Mar-2020

11-May-2021

26-Oct-2021

18-Nov-2020
7-Dec-2018

10-Apr-2020

15-Feb-2018

20-May-2008
17-Nov-2003

20-Feb-2019

20-Mar-2019
20-Aug-2019
24-Jan-2019
6-Nov-2018
2-Aug-2018
20-May-2019
5-Aug-2017
5-Aug-2017
1-Nov-2019
19-May-2019
8-Dec-2018
23-Feb-2018
2-Aug-2018
3-Dec-2018
12-Apr-2019
11-Jul-2020
17-Jul-2018
18-Jul-2018

28-Jul-2018
7-Feb-2019

Fi

WATER 15 OUR WORLD

27-May-2024

2-Aug-2027

19-Oct-2022
14-May-2022

21-Apr-2024

12-Mar-2022

10-May-2023

25-Oct-2023

17-Nov-2022
6-Dec-2022

9-Apr-2024

14-Feb-2022

19-Feb-2023

19-Mar-2023
19-Aug-2023
23-Jan-2023
5-Nov-2022
1-Aug-2022
19-May-2023
lifetime
lifetime
31-Oct-2023
18-May-2023
7-Dec-2022
22-Feb-2026
1-Aug-2022
2-Dec-2022
11-Apr-2023
11-Jul-2024
16-Jul-2022
17-Jul-2022

27-Jul-2022
6-Feb-2023
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